Act 2013 or as amended and should 
have at least 3 years of operations in 
India as on bid submission date. 

1.Certificate of 
Incorporation 
2. GST 
Registration 
3. PAN Card 

ii) Cumulative 
Turnover 

Bidder Should have a cumulative 
annual turnover  Rs. 108,00,00,000/- 
(One Hundred and Eight Crores) 

for the last three years (FY 2018-19, 
FY 19-20 and FY 20-21).  

Turnover 
Certificate-
Certificate 
issued by the CA 
with copy of the 
CA audited 
financial 
statements for 
the last three 
financial years 
(FY 2018-19, FY 
19-20 and FY 
20-21) to be

[...]

No. 

Parameter Eligibility Criteria Supporting 
Documents to 
be Submitted 

Compliance 
(Y/N) 

iii) Single Work Order Bidder Should have completed One 
single work in IT/ICT/Wifi/Telecom 
during last five years with order 
values of more than Rs. 
24,50,00,000/- (Twenty Four Crore 
Fifty Lac) 

Copy of Work 
order and 
completion 
certificate.  

iv) Positive Net worth  Bidder should also have a positive 
net worth in the last 3 financial years 
(FY 2018-19, FY 19-20 and FY 20-
21) 

Positive Net 
Worth Certificate 
issued by the CA